associated with a self-move, not to exceed the commercial move 
limits. Expenses will be substantiated by receipts. 

10. If a Flight Attendant who owns and sells their primary residence as a 
result of a Company Paid move, they will be reimbursed up to one 
thousand two hundred dollars ($1200). 

11. If a Flight Attendant must terminate a lease as a result of a Company 
paid move, they will be reimbursed up to three (3) months’ rent not 
to exceed one thousand two hundred dollars ($1200). A copy of the 
lease or rental agreement and a letter from the landlord confirming 
the cancellation cost incurred may be required to be provided to the 
company. 

Clarifying language was added to account for involuntary displacements and 
for when the 24 calendar month clock starts

[...]

Company-paid move, a Flight Attendant assigned due to involuntary 
displacement may choose one of the temporary living expense options 
below: 

1. Three months of Company reimbursement for hotel 
accommodations. The maximum reimbursement amount will not 
exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) multiplied by the 
number of pairings on her/his original bid line. The maximum 
reimbursement amount will increase to two hundred dollars 
($200.00) on January 1, 2026. 

2. The Flight Attendant will be entitled to reimbursement of up to one 
(1) night for each pairing and one (1) night for each Reserve block

[...]

The number of reimbursed overnights will be 
determined by the bid line awarded prior to any overlap adjustments 
or other schedule changes. 

3. Three (3) months of Company reimbursement for crash pad 
expenses. The monthly reimbursement rate for crash pads will not 
exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00). The monthly 
reimbursement amount will increase to two hundred dollars 
($200.00) on January 1, 2026. 

G. The Company will furnish TWU Local 556 with an updated seniority list 
reflecting any Flight Attendants successful in bidding a vacancy bid within